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Display Iltem Part No, Alias, Group & Cateqory

iIn Stock Summary Report—1.1

Introduction
This add on facilitates user to display Item Part No, Alias, Group and Category in
Stock Summary Report.
Benefits
e User can print, Export (Excel, PDF) Stock Summary Report with Part No,
Alias, Group and Category.
What’s New?
Computable with Tally Prime

Important!
Take back up of your company data before activating the Add-on.

Once you try/purchase an Add-on, follow the steps below to configure the Add-on and use
it.

Installation

1. Copy the TCP file in TallyPrime Folder.

2. Gateway of Tally > F1 (Help)> TDL & Add-on - F4 (Manage Local TDL) - Select
Yes in Load TDL on Startup and give the file name of TCP File. After pressing the
Enter Key will show TDL Status which should be as Loaded.

System requirements:

No additional hardware / software infrastructure is required for executing and operation

this applications module.
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Detail user Guide:

1. Activate the Add-on.

For Tally Prime Release 1.0
Go to Gateway of Tally - F1: Help - TDL & Add-On - F6: Add-On Features.

Alternatively, you may press CTRL + ALT + T from any menu to open TDL

Management report and then press F6: Add-On Features

Set “Yes” to the option “Display Item Part No, Alias, and Group & Category in
Stock Summary Report?”

Add-On Features

Display Item PartNo Alias,Group & Category In Stock Summary Report 2 Yes

Accept ?

Yes or No
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2. Go to Stock Summary.

™ TollyPrime

- Click F5 Button “Stock Item-wise”.

MANAGE

K: Company Y:Data Z:Exchange

Stock Summary

Particulars

Air Conditioner
LEDTV
Microwave Oven
Mixer Grinder
Mobile
Refrigerator
Washing Machine
Water Heater

Grand Total
O: Quit Space:Select |»

0:Import E:Export M: Share P: Print

Apha Do ! F2:Period ‘(
Alpha Demo Company B
For 1-Apr-23 Fo:Company |«
Closing Balance F4: Stock Group
Quantity Rate Value

F5: Stock Item-wise [¢

157 Nos 23,445,856 36,81,000.00
67Nos 1916707 12,84,193.75 "°:Monthly
58Nos 684091  3.96,T72.73 F7:Show Proft
GNos 125000  7,500.00
198 Nos  9,047.98 17,91,500.00
3Nos 13926568 51528333 FO:Orders
fNos 1892391 8050000
19Nos 431460 8197742

F8: Valuation ‘ ¢

B:

H
J

Basis of Values
:Change View

J:Exception
Reports

L:Save View

E:Apply Filter

ew Column

N
‘Al

lter Column

D 10

o

N:Auto Column

588 Nos 86,28,721.23

R:Remove Line ' U:Re F12: Configure
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3. Report is shown below.

MANAGE

K:Company

O:Impart E:Export

™ TollyPrime

P:

Print

Particulars

21"LEDTVLG

21" LED TV Samsung
32"LEDTVLG

32" LED TV Samsung
42"LEDTV LG

42" LED TV Samsung
Bajaj 15 Ltr Water Heater

Bajaj 20 Litre Microwave Oven

Bajaj Rex Mixer Grinder
Carieer 1.5 Ton Split AC
Carrier 1 Ton Split AC
Godrej 1.5 Ton Split AC
Godrej 190 L Refrigerator
Godrej 23L Microwave Oven
Havells 3 Ltr Water Heater
Havells 500 W Mixer Grinder
LG Air Conditioner 1.5 Ton
LG Air Conditioner 1 Ton
LG Microwave Oven

LG Refrigerator

Redmi 8A Dual Mobile
Redmi 9A Mobile

Redmi Note 9 Pro Mobile
Samsung Mobile A21
Samsung Mobile A51

Vivo Y50 Mobile

Vivo Y51 Mobile

Vivo Y91i Mobile

Grand Total
Q: Quit

Alpha Demo Company.

Alpha Demo Company

For 1-Apr-23

Closing Balance

Quantity

13 Nos
14 Nos
16 Nos
6 Nos
4 Nos
14 Nos
6 Nos
6 Nos
6 Nos
8 Nos
2 Nos
3 Nos
19 Nos
13 Nos
13 Nos

9 Nos

9 Nos
18 Nos

7 Nos
52 Nos
45 Nos
50 Nos
10 Nos
10 Nos
11 Nos
10 Nos
10 Nos

588 Nos

Rate

12,500.00
16,357.14
22,443.36
18,000.00
21,000.00
24,400.00
4,500.00
5,500.00
1,250.00
25,700.00
22,000.00
21,500.00
13,083.33
7,636.36
4,229.03

29,500.00
22,000.00
7,888.89
15,600.00
6,500.00
7,200.00
9,500.00
15,000.00
21,000.00
8,500.00
14,500.00
5,600.00

R:Remove Line

Value

1,62,500.00
2,29,000.00
3,59,093.75
1,08.000.00

84,000.00
3,41,600.00

27,000.00

33.000.00| -,
7.500.00

2,05,600.00
44,000.00
64,500.00
2.48,583.33
9927273

5497742

2,65,500.00
1,98,000.00
1.42,000.00
1,09,200.00

3,38,000.00 *

3.24,000.00
4,75,000.00
1.50,000.00
2,10,000.00

9350000

1.45,000.00
£6,000.00
8'V
86,28,727.23

F1:Help
F2: Period |«
F3: Company \<

F4: Stock Group

F5: Stock Group
-wise

F6: Monthly

F7:Show Profit

F8: Valuation |«
F9: Orders

B:Basis of Values
H:Change View
J: Exception
Reports

L:Save View

E: Apply Filter

C:New Column
A: Alter Column

N: Auto Column

|Y‘12. Configure I

4. F12 Configuration option set yes to Display item Part No, Alias, and Group

Category as shown below.

Configuration
Show Alias ?|Yes
Show Part No ? Yes
Show Group ? Yes
Show Category ? Yes
Show Quantity - Yes
Show Alternate Units - No
Show Rate - Yes
Show Value - Yes
Show Opening Balance - No
Show Goods Inwards - No
Show Goods Outwards - No
Show Gross Value for Outwards No
Show Consumption and Gross Profits No
Show Gross Profits on Gross Value No
Show Closing Balance - Yes

Show Stock Items with zero Quartity or Balance: Yes

Exclude details with no transactions

Type of Grouping
Format of Report

Expand all levels in Detailed format

Display name for Stock Items
Display name for Stock Groups

Show Base Currency

Sorting Method
Sort by

: No
- Stock Item-wise

- Condensed
No

- Name Only
: Name Only

- No
- Default
Closing Balance
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5. Stock summary report with Part no, Alias, Group and Category as shown

below.

Z:Exchange

M: Share P:Print

Particulars

2A"LEDTVLG

21"LED TV Samsung
32'LEDTVLG

32" LED TV Samsung

42" LEDTVLG

42" LED TV Samsung
Bajaj 15 Ltr Water Heater
Bajaj 20 Litre Microwave Oven
Bajaj Rex Mixer Grinder
Carieer 1.5 Ton Split AC
Carrier 1 Ton Split AC
Godrej 1.5 Ton Split AC
Godrej 190 L Refrigerator
Godrej 23L Microwave Oven
Havells 3 Ltr Water Heater
Havells 500 W Mixer Grinder
LG Air Conditioner 1.5 Ton
LG Air Conditioner 1 Ton
LG Microwave Oven

LG Refrigerator

Redmi 8A Dual Mobile
Redmi 9A Mobile

Redmi Note 9 Pro Mobile
Samsung Mobile A21
Samsung Mobile A51

Vivo Y50 Mobile

Vivo Y51 Mobile

Vivo Y91i Mobile

Grand Total
Q: Quit

0:Import
Alpha Demo Company
Alpha Demo Company

For 1-Apr-23
Alias Part No Group Category
211G 1002 LEDTV LG
21 Samsung 1003 LEDTV Samsung
2Lg 1007 LEDTV LG
32 Samsung 1006 LED TV Samsung
216 1004 LEDTV LG
42 Samsung 1005 LEDTV Samsung
15 Bajaj 1009 Water Heater Bajaj
20 Oven 4125 Microwave Oven  Bajaj
Bajaj Mixer 1235 Mixer Grinder Bajaj
1.5 SplitAC 1265 Air Conditioner  Carrier
1 Split AC 5462 Air Conditioner  Carrier
GAC 4567 Air Conditioner  Godrej
190R 1254 Refrigerator Godrej
231 0ven 4578 Microwave Oven  Godrej
3L 7854 Water Heater Havells
500 W 4598 Mixer Grinder Havells
LG15 7456 Air Conditioner LG
LG1.0 1548 Air Conditioner LG
LG OVEN 7856 Microwave Oven LG
R 3504 Refrigerator LG
Redmi Dual 4563 Mobile M
Redmi 9A 5649 Mobile M
Redmi Pro 4365 Mobile M
s 3698 Mobile Samsung
861 4562 Mobile Samsung
VY50 4236 Mobile Vivo
VY51 4526 Mobile Vivo
VY91 7536 Mobile Vivo

%! F2:Period |
F3: Company ‘(
Closing Balance F4: Stock Group
Quantity Rate Value
F5: Stock Group
13Nos 1250000 16250000  -wise !
WMo 1636714 22900000
16Nos 2244336  3,59,093.75 O Monthly
6Nos 18,000.00  108,000.00 F7:Show Proft
4Nos 2100000 8400000 o !
1Nos 2440000 34160000
GNos 450000  27,000.00 F9:Orders
6Nos 550000 3300000 -
6Nos  1,250.00 750000
8Nos 2570000  2.05,600.00
2Nos 2200000  44,000.00 5. Basis of Values
3Nos 21,50000 6450000 ‘
19Nos 13083.33 248583233 Ll:Change View
13Nos 763636 9927273 ). Exception
13Nos 422003 5497742~ Repors
9Nos 2950000 26550000 L Seve View
9Nos 22,0000  198,000.00
18Nos 700880 14200000
TNos 1560000  1,09.200.00 =
52Nos 650000  3,38,000.00 F:Fiter Detail
45Nos 7,000  3.24,000.00
S0Nos 950000  4.75,000.00
10Nos 1500000  1,50,000.00 C:New Column
0Nos  21,00000  2,10,000.00/ A Ater Column
MNos 850000 9350000
0Nos 1450000  145,000.00 D:Delete ol
0Nos 560000  56,000.00/ y:Auto Column
8y
588 Nos 86,28,727.23
R:Remove Line | U:Restore Line | F12: Configure
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6. You can print and export in pdf Or excel also as shown below.

Ta

G

llyPrime MANAGE
OLD K: Company

1 2 3 4

5 6

7 8

Z:Exchange
3 1 1 2 B

14

15

16 17 18 19 20

fontvediniodvrnadi b biracdwa bl lnoiehoooa b v oo bl oo b

Alpha Demo Company

104, 1st Floor, Dhanrajni Complex,

Ashram Road
Ahmedabad

Stock Summary
1-Apr-20 to 30-Nov-20

3 Page 1
5 = Particulars Closing Balance
= Alias Part No Group Category Quanti Rate Value
5 = 21" LEDTVLG 21LG 1002 LEDTV LG 13 Nos 12,500.00 1,62,500.00
: 21" LED TV Samsung 21 Samsung 1003 LEDTV Samsung 14 Nos 16,357.14 2,29,000.00
E 37 LEDTVLG 32Lg 1007 LEDTV LG 16 Nos 22 443.36 3,59.093.75
(=S 32 LED TV Samsung 32 Samsung 1006 LEDTV Samsung 6 Nos 18000.00 1,08,000.00
E 47 LEDTVLG 421G 1004 LEDTV LG 4 Nos 21,000.00 84,000.00
g== 47" LED TV Samsung 42 Samsung 1005 LEDTV Samsung 14 Nos 24,400.00 3,41,600.00
£ Bajgj 15Ltr Water Heatey 15 Bajaj 1009 Water Heater  Bajaj 6 Nos 4,500.00 27,000.00
. = Bajaj 20 Litre Microwave Qv 20 Oven 4125 Microwave Oven Bajaj 6 Nos 5,500.00 33,000.00
B Bajaj Rex Mixer Grinder |  Bajaj Mixer 1235 Mixer Grinder  Bajaj 6 Nos 1,250.00 7.500.00
i Caiser 15Ton Split AC| 1.5 Split AC 1265 Air Conditioner Carrier 8 Nos 25700.00 2,05,600.00
10— Carier 1 Ton Split AC 1 Split AC 5462 Air Conditioner Carrier 2 Nos 22.000.00 44,000.00
= Godrej1.5TonSplit AC | G Ac 4567 Air Conditioner Godrej 3 Nos 21,500.00 64,500.00
= Godrej 190 L Refrigerated 190 R 1254 Refrigerator Godrej 19 Nos 13 083.33 2,48 583.33
z Godrej 23 Microw ave Oen 231 Oven 4578 Microwave Oven Godrej 13 Nos 7,636.36 99272.73
_% Havels 3 Lir Water Heate 3 Ltr 7854 Water Heater Havells 13 Nos 4,229.03 5497742
12— Havells 500 W Mixer Gringet 500 W 4598 Mixer Grinder  Havells
= LG Ar Conditioner 1.5Tqn LG 1.5 7456 Air Conditioner LG 9 Nos 29,500.00 2,65.500.00
13-—= LG Air Conditioner 1 Tonf LG 1.0 1548 Air Conditioner LG 9 Nos 22000.00 1,98,000.00
= LG Microw ave Oven LG OVEN 7856 Microwave Oven LG 18 Nos 7,888.89 1.42.000.00
“_§ LG Refrigeratar R 3594 Refrigerator LG 7 Nos 15,600.00 1,09.200.00
3 Redmi 8ADual Mobile | RedmiDual 4563 Mobile Mi 52 Nos 6,500.00 3,38.000.00
£ Redmi 9A Mabile Redmi 9A 5649 Mobile Mi 45 Nos 7,200.00 3.24,000.00
152 Redmi Nate 9 Pro Mobild Redmi Pro 4365 Mobile Mi 50 Nos 9,500.00 4,75.000.00
= Samsung Mobile A21 S21 3698 Mobile Samsung 10 Nos 15000.00 1,50,000.00
16— Samsung Mobile AS1 S51 4562 Mobile Samsung 10 Nos 21,000.00 2,10,000.00
= Vivo Y50 Mobile VY50 4236 Mobile Vivo 11 Nos 8,500.00 93500.00
= Vivo Y51 Mobile VY51 4526 Mobile Vivo 10 Nos 14,500.00 1.45.000.00
e Vivo Y31i Mobile VY91 7536 Mobile Vivo 10 Nos 5,600.00 56.000.00
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Alpha Demo Company
104, 1st Floor, Dhanragni Complex
Ashram Road
Anhmedabad
Stock Summary
1-Apr-20 to 30-Nov-20
Page 1
Particulars Closing Balance
Abas Part No Growp Category Crsantity Rate Vil

2TLEDTVLG 21LG 1002 LED TV LG 13 Nos 7250000 1,62.500.00
21'LED TV Samsung 21 Samsung 1003 LEDTV Samsung 14 Nos 76.357.14 2,29.000.00
IZLEDIVLG 321Lg 1007 LEDTV LG 16 Nos 22443.36 35009375
37 LED TV Samsung 32 Samsung 1006 LEDTV Samsung 6 Nos 15.000.00 1,08.000.00
4FLEDTVIG 4216 1004 LED TV LG 4 Nos 21.000.00 £4.000.00
&F LED TV Samsung 42 Samsung 1005 LED TV Samsung 14 Nos 24.400.00 3.41.600.00
Eag 15 Ly Water Heater 15 Baja| 1009 Water Heater Baja| & Nos 4.500.00 27.000.00
Bajal 20 Live Micsowave Oven 20 Oven 4125 Microwave Oven  Bajal 6 Nos 5,500.00 33,000.00
Baja Rex Moer Grinder Baja) Mxer 1235 Mixer Grinder Baja| 6 Nos 1,250.00 7.500.00
Career 15 Ton Spit AC 1.5 Split AC 1265 Alr Conaitioner  Carrier 8 Nos 25700.00 2,05600.00
Camer t Ton Spit AC 1 Spiit AC 5462 Air Concitioner  Carrier 2 Nos 22 .000.00 44 .000.00
Godre 15 Toa Spit AC G Ac 4567 Air Congitioner Godre| 3 Nos 21,500.00 64 500.00
Godref 190 L Refrgerstor 180 R 1254 Refrigerator Godre| 10 Nos 73.083.33 24858333
Godrg| Z3L Momweve Oven 231 Oven 4578 Microwave Oven  Godre) 13 Nos 7.636.36 927273
Havelis 3 Lir Water Haater 3Lr 7854 Water Heater Havells 13 Nos 4.229.03 5497742
Havells 500 W Muer Gnder soow 4508 Mixer Grinder Havells
LG A Conddorer 15 Ton LG 15 7456 Alr Congitioner LG 9 Nos 23.500.00 2.65500.00
LG Air Condéiorer 1 Ton LG10 1548 Air Concitioner LG 9 Nos 22000.00 1,98.000.00
LG Mcowzss Oves LG OVEN 7856 Microwave Oven LG 18 Nos 7.888.89 1.42000.00
LG Reingerator R 3504 Refrigerator LG 7 Nos 15.660.00 1.08.200.00
Radmi 84 Dusl Nobde Redmi Dual 4563 Mobde i 52 Nos 6,500.00 3.38.000.00
Radm SA Moble Redmi 9A 5640 Mobde Ml 45 Nos 7.200.00 3.24.000.00
Radwi Note 8 Pro Moble Redmi Pro 4355 Mobde Ml S0 Nos 9.500.00 4.75.000.00
Samsung Moble A2t s21 3608 Mobde Samsung 10 Nos 15.000.00 1.50.000.00
Sarsung Modée AS1 s51 4562 Mobde Samsung 10 Nos 21.000.00 2,10.000.00
Y¥vo Y50 Moxde V YSs0 4236 Mobée Vivo 11 Nos §.500.00 93.500.00
¥ivo Y31 Modda VYS1 4526 Mobde Vivo 10 Nos 74.500.00 1.45.000.00
Yivo Y1 Nodde VYol 7536 Mobde Vivo 10 Nos  5,600.00 56.000.00
Yoltas 15 Ten Spit AC Alr Conditioner Volas 34 Nos 22600.00 7.68400.00

HOME INSERT

H ©- &- = StkSum - Excel (Product Activation Failed)

PAGE LAYOUT

FORMULAS DATA

REVIEW

VIEW

Sy 36 Cut | Calibri - i11 - ‘ A A== = o~ =3 Wrap Text 3”6enera| - [
ER Copy - =
Pafte oF Foririat Dainias B I U~ DFAT | E=EE EE Merge & Center ~ &2~ 95 s 5§ £ ;l:;’:q
Clipboard [F) Font 5] Alignment ] Number F]
K25 i I
A B C D E F G H
4 |Ahmedabad
5 Stock Summary
& |1-Apr-20 to 30-Nov-20
7 Alpha Demo Company
8 | Particulars 1-Apr-20 to 30-Nov-20
9 | Closing Balance
10 Alias Part No Group Category Quantity | Rate Value
11 |21"LEDTVLG 21LG 1002 LED TV LG 13 Nos 12500.00 162500.00
12 |21"LED TV Samsung 21 Samsung "003 LED TV Samsung 14 Nos 16357.14 229000.00
13 |32°LEDTVLG 32Lg "007 LED TV LG 16 Nos 2244336 359093.75
14 |32° LED TV Samsung 32 Samsung "1006 LED TV Samsung 6 Nos 18000.00 108000.00
15 42"LEDTVLG 42 LG "1004 LED TV LG 4Nos 21000.00  84000.00
16 |42" LED TV Samsung 42 Samsung "1005 LED TV Samsung 14 Nos 24400.00 341600.00
17 |Baijaj 15 Ltr Water Heater 15 Bajaj "009 Water Heater ~ Bajaj 6Nos 4500.00  27000.00
18 |Bajaj 20 Litre Microwave Oven | 20 Oven 4125 Microwave Oven Bajaj 6MNos 550000  33000.00
19 |Bajaj Rex Mixer Grinder Bajaj Mixer "235 Mixer Grinder Bajaj 6 Nos  1250.00 7500.00
20 |Carieer 1.5 Ton Split AC 1.5 Split AC "1265 Air Conditioner Carrier 8 Nos 25700.00 205600.00
21 |Carrier 1 Ton Split AC 1 Split AC 5462 Air Conditioner  Carrier 2 Nos 22000.00 44000.00
22 |Godrej 1.5 Ton Split AC G Ac "4567 Air Conditioner  Godrej 3 Nos 21500.00 64500.00
23 |Godrej 190 L Refrigerator 190 R 254 Refrigerator Godrej 19 Nos 13083.33 248583.33
24 :Godrej 23L Microwave Oven 231 Oven "A578 Microwave Oven Godrej 13 Nos 7636.36 9927273
25 |Havells 3 Ltr Water Heater 3 Ltr 7854 Water Heater Havells 13 Nos 4229.03 54977.42
26 Havells 500 W Mixer Grinder | 500 W 4598 Mixer Grinder Havells
| —= i~ Air Canditinnar 4 & Tan LoAL L 2T Dic Condiss Lo ORlac 20850000 28EEn0N0. |
Stock Summary ()
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FAQ

Which version/release of TallyPrime does the add-on support?

This add-on will work only from TallyPrime Release 1.0 onwards.

How will I get support for this add-on?

For any functional support requirements please do write to us on
mail@aaplautomation.com or call us at +91-288-2713956/57/58, +91-9023726215/16,
9099908115, 9825036442.

If I need some enhancements / changes to be incorporated for the add-on, whom
should I contact?

Please to write to us on mail@waaplautomation.com with your additional requirements and

we will revert to you in 24 hours.

Will new features added be available to us?
We offer one year availability of all support and new features free of cost. After one year,
nominal subscription cost will be applicable to you to continue to get free support and

updates.

What will happen after one year?
There is no fixed annual charge to be payable mandatory. However if any changes are
required in our Add-On to make compatible with New Release of TallyPrime then the

modification Charges will be applied.

I am using a multi-site. Can I use the same Add-on for all the sites?
No, one Add-on will work only for 1 site. You need to purchase again if you want to use the

same Add-on for more sites.

TDL Management screen shows errors with the Add-on. What do I do?
Check whether the error is because of the Add-on or because of clashes between 2 TDLs
(An add-on is also a TDL). In case of clashes, disable one or more TDLs and check which

TDL has the error. If the Add-on has a problem, you can report it to us.
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My Tally went into educational mode after installing the add-on. What do I do?
Go into Gateway of Tally &> Press F1 (Help) > TDL & Add-on - Press F4 and remove
the Add-on from the list and Restart Tally.
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